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Bachelor’s DEGREE in 0101 Teacher Education

Qualification: assistant master of production

training
Specialty 016. Special education
Specialization Production training
Training term 4 years
Form of training full-time
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I. THE CYCLE OF PROFESSIONAL AND PRACTICAL TRAINING
0LOL | Methodology and
Didactics of 5 3190 | 64 32 32 26 4
Vocational Education
0102 | Foundations of
Automotive and
Publishing Business with 8 5 (150 82 | 14 68 68 4 | 2
practical training in
educational workplaces




01.03 : P
Foundations of Vocation- | - ¢ 10 |300 | 160 | 80 80 | 140 6 | 5
oriented Education
010+ 1 Models and Technologies
of Social Rehabilitation 8 3190 | 40 20 20 50 3
Work
0105 | Work in Production
Workshops 7 3 190 | 58 8 50 32 2 2
0196 | Ergotherapy 7 6 6 | 180 | 106 30 76 74 4 3
Total 4 3 30 | 900 | 510 184 326 390 10 11 9 5
Internship
Training practice
(volunteering) (two 4 3190 2w.
weeks)
Training (psychological
and pedagogical) practice 5 3 190 2 w.
(two weeks)
Teachlng propaedeutic 6 3 | 90 > w.
practice (two weeks)
Teaching practice (two 7 3 | 90 > w.
weeks)
Production practice (six 3 9 | 270 6
weeks) w.
Total 5 21 | 630 14 weeks
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I1. DISCIPLINES FOR FREE CHOICE
2.1.2 The cycle of professional and practical training
2.12.01 | Psychological activity in
special conditions 5 3 90 64 32 32 26 4

Post-traumatic
therapy

speech




2.1.2.02

Psychological
accompaniment for
people with severe
complex disorders

90

60

20

40

30

Coping therapy in the
work of a special teacher

2.1.2.03

Technologies of psycho-
special teaching the
children with
hyperactivity and
attention deficit (in
English)

120

62

39

23

58

Differentiated assessment
and education in the
inclusive class

2.1.2.04

Foundations of
orthopedagogy

90

64

32

32

26

Speech therapist’s work
with different nosologies

2.1.2.05

Special methodology for
teaching elementary
mathematical concepts

120

50

20

30

70

Economic socialization of
children with
psychophysical disorders
in the context of
European integration

2.1.2.06

Foundations of
intercultural
communication (in
English)

120

50

20

30

70

Working with persons
with developmental
disorders throughout the
life




2.1.2.07

Developing social
competences of persons
with developmental
disorders

120

56

28

28

64

Traumatic therapy

2.1.2.08

Special methodology for
teaching computer
science

90

60

20

40

30

Psychological provision
of leisure for people with
developmental disorders

2.1.2.09

Technologies of psycho-
special teaching the
children with autism

210

96

48

48

114

Psycholinguistics

2.1.2.10

Vocational guidance
and vocation-oriented
education techniques for
different categories of
the population

120

50

20

30

70

Foundations of the
socialization of persons
with intellectual
disabilities and organic
lesions of the central
nervous system

2.1.2.11

Hardware methods of
diagnostics

150

56

28

28

94

Special methodology of
natural science and

geography

2.1.2.12

Early diagnostics and
special teaching the
children with disabilities

120

56

14

42

64

Special methodology of
social and domestic
orientation

Total

12

48

1440

724

321

403

716

14

21

Number of hours per week

26

26




Number of credits — 30 30 30 30
Number of exams - 1 1 1 1
Number of tests - 6 7

(signature) (last name and initials)

The ITE-VET Project team of IFNUL




