



MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE OF UKRAINE IVAN FRANKO NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF LVIV STUDY PLAN

Bachelor's DEGREE in 0101 Teacher Education

Qualification: assistant master of production training

Specialty <u>016.</u>	Special education
Specialization	Production training
Training term	4 years

Form of training	full-time	
rorm of training	iuii-uiiie	

PLAN OF THE EDUCATIONAL PROCESS

1 e		Distribution for semesters		S		Quantity of hours Distr							istribu	ution of hours per week					
Educational rogram code		r)	r)	k	ECT			Clas	at)		Ιy	ear	II y	ear	III :	year	IV ye	ear	
Education		Exams (Semester)	Tests (Semester)	Coursework Control work		Total amount		Ţ,	ncludin	a.	- work endent)	Semesters							
Edu Togo	PRACTICE	xa ₁	Tests emeste	sew ol	ipa	Total	otal		iiciuuiii		f- v	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
I D		Se	Se	our	Credits	, at	To	Lectures	Lab.	Practical	Self- (Indepe	Number of weeks in the semester							
		_)	Ŭ Ŭ				Lectures	Lau.	classes		16	16	16	14	14	14	14	10
			I.	THE	CYC]	LE OI	FPRO	FESSION	AL AN	D PRACTI	CAL T	RAIN	ING						
01.01	Methodology and																		
	Didactics of	5			3	90	64	32		32	26					4			
	Vocational Education																		
01.02	Foundations of																		
	Automotive and																		
	Publishing Business with		0		_	150	0.2	1.4		60	60							4	2
	practical training in		8		5	150	82	14		68	68							4	2
	educational workplaces																		
	1																		

01.03	Foundations of Vocation- oriented Education	6			10	300	160		80		80	140					6	5		
01.04	Models and Technologies of Social Rehabilitation Work	8			3	90	40		20		20	50								3
01.05	Work in Production Workshops		7		3	90	58		8		50	32						2	2	
01.06	Ergotherapy	7	6		6	180	106		30		76	74						4	3	
	Total	4	3		30	900	510)]	184		326	390					10	11	9	5
	Internship																			
	Training practice (volunteering) (two weeks)		4		3	90										2 w.				
	Training (psychological and pedagogical) practice (two weeks)		5		3	90											2 w.			
	Teaching propaedeutic practice (two weeks)		6		3	90												2 w.		
	Teaching practice (two weeks)		7		3	90													2 w.	
	Production practice (six weeks)		8		9	270														6 w.
	Total		5		21	630											1	4 week	S	
ı1 ode			ributio emeste		ECTS	1	Quantity of hours								Distribu	ition of	f hours per week			
ducational program code	TITLE OF			후 설	H E	1			Clas	sroom) of			II y	ear	III year IV year			year
cati	DISCIPLINES,	Exams	Tests	[WO]	Credits	al l	unt		T,	ncludin	œ.	vorl den				Seme	esters			
duc	PRACTICE	Total	amount	Total			g· 	Self- work dependent)	1	2	3	4	5	5 6 7						
ξĊ				Coursework Control work	Ö		g	Ĕ L	ectures	Lab		Self- work (Independent)	1.6		umber c					1.0
							***				classes		16	16	16	14	14	14	14	10
						II. D	ISCI	PLIN	ES FO	R FRI	EE CHOIC	CE								
					2.1.2	The o	cycle	of pro	ofession	nal and	practical	trainin	g							
2.1.2.01	Psychological activity in special conditions		5		3	90		64	32		32	26					4			
	Post-traumatic speech																			
	therapy																			

2 1 2 02		ı		1		1	1		1	ı		1		1	
2.1.2.02	Psychological														
	accompaniment for	8	3	90	60	20		40	30						3
	people with severe														
	complex disorders														
	Coping therapy in the														
	work of a special teacher														
2.1.2.03	Technologies of psycho-														
	special teaching the														
	children with	7	4	120	62	39		23	58				3	1	
	hyperactivity and	,		120	02			23						1	
	attention deficit (in														
	English)														
	Differentiated assessment														
	and education in the														
	inclusive class														
2.1.2.04	Foundations of														
	orthopedagogy	5	3	90	64	32		32	26			4			
	Speech therapist's work														
	with different nosologies														
2.1.2.05	Special methodology for														
	teaching elementary	8	4	120	50	20		30	70						5
	mathematical concepts														
	Economic socialization of														
	children with														
	psychophysical disorders														
	in the context of														
	European integration														
2.1.2.06	Foundations of														
	intercultural	8	4	120	50	20		30	70						5
	communication (in	0	+	120	50	20		30	/0						
	English)														
	Working with persons														
	with developmental														
	disorders throughout the														
	life														

2.1.2.07	Developing social													
	competences of persons	7		1 120	5.0	20	20	(1					4	
	with developmental	/		120	56	28	28	64					4	
	disorders													
	Traumatic therapy													
2.1.2.08	Special methodology for													
	teaching computer	8	3	90	60	20	40	30						3
	science													
	Psychological provision													
	of leisure for people with													
	developmental disorders													
2.1.2.09	Technologies of psycho-													
	special teaching the	6		7 210	96	48	48	114				6		
	children with autism													
	Psycholinguistics													
2.1.2.10	Vocational guidance													
	and vocation-oriented													
	education techniques for	8	4	120	50	20	30	70						5
	different categories of													
	the population													
	Foundations of the													
	socialization of persons													
	with intellectual													
	disabilities and organic													
	lesions of the central													
	nervous system													
2.1.2.11	Hardware methods of	7		5 150	56	28	28	94					5	
	diagnostics	/	•	130	30	28	20	24					3	
	Special methodology of													
	natural science and													
	geography													
2.1.2.12	Early diagnostics and													
	special teaching the	7	4	120	56	14	42	64					4	
	children with disabilities													
	Special methodology of													
	social and domestic													
	orientation													
	Total	12	4	8 1440	724	321	403	716			8	9	14	21
Numbe	r of hours per week										26	26	26	26

Number of credits –			30	30	30	30
Number of exams -			1	1	1	1
Number of tests -					6	7

(signature) (last name and initials)

The ITE-VET Project team of IFNUL